PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. MALIA	07/07/2014
BRIAN KAPLUN	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149536500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019843.0382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENDA J. ORRANTIA
SIGNATURE:	/GLENDA J. ORRANTIA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=0198430382ASG1#page1.tif source=0198430382ASG1#page2.tif source=0198430382ASG1#page3.tif

PATENT 506268438 REEL: 053867 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, MICHAEL J. MALIA, of 5687 Gaskill Road, Owego, New York 13827; and BRIAN KAPLUN, of 26 Jane Lacey Drive, Apt. A, Endicott, New York, 13760, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

COMPOSITE LIVE HINGE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 33 day of October. 2014, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 053867 FRAME: 0513

1 (1)	IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, WE have here		s and affixed
our seals this _		July	, 2014.	
	*APPENDODOST**		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			(SEAL)
	MICH	IAEL J. MAČTAS		
STATE OF 🗸	lew YORK) Tioga)ss.			
· · ·) SS.			
COUNTY OF	110ga)			
	On this 77th	day of ITI.		2014
before me a N	of this		AMCUARI IX	, 2014,
is personally l	known to me to be t	he same nerson who	M MICHAEL J. N Ne name ic cubco	ALLA, WIO
foregoing instr	rument, and acknowle	edged that he signed	sealed and deliver	arocu w mc ered the caid
instrument as h	nis free and voluntary	act for the uses and pu	urposes therein set	forth.
			1. 12	
		LOur	aprika	lugy
		Notary Publ	lic O. I	Δ .
		My commis	sion expires: 8	12714
		£.C	ORI A. BIRKMEYER	¥*
		NOTARY PU	BLIC - STATE OF NEV NO. 01BI5064169	N YORK
		QUALIFIE	ED IN TOMPKINS COL	NTY
		COMMISSION	EXPIRES AUGUST 1	2, 2014

	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, WE have hereunto set our l	rands and affived
our seals this	day of	7/2/14	, 2014.
			3 2011
	The state of the s		TOEAL
	PRIANI	KAPLUK	(SEAL)
		Ou boly	
STATE OF A	ewpoek		
_) ss.		
COUNTY OF	Tioga)		
(On this <u>JNA</u> day	of Fiely	, 2014,
before me, a No	otary Public in and for sai	id county, appeared BRIAN K	APILIN who is
personally know	wn to me to be the sar	ne person whose name is si	when the the
foregoing instru	iment, and acknowledged	I that he signed, sealed and d	absorbed to tile
instrument as hi	s free and voluntary act for	or the uses and purposes therein	envered the said iset forth
		L'Orill Frik	CKLER
		Notary Public /	. 1.
		My commission expires:	8/18/14
		LORI A. BIRKN	VEYER
		NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT	E OF NEW YORK
		NO. 01BI506 QUALIFIED IN TOMP	4169
		COMMISSION EXPIRES A	UGUST 12, 9014

RECORDED: 09/24/2020

PATENT REEL: 053867 FRAME: 0515